

**Contract Number .....** W912QR-16-C-0018  
**Contract Description:** FY 15 RIA Family Housing  
**Modification Number:** A00015  
**Case 051** – “Final Rock Quantity Adjustment”  
**Case 052** – “Porch Handrail and Asphalt”

**Page 2 of 2**

**Block 14 - Description of Modification, Continued:**

**It has been determined necessary and in the best interest of the Government to modify this contract as follows:**

**Case 051** – “Final Rock Quantity Adjustment”

**The Contractor shall furnish all plant, labor, materials and equipment and perform all work necessary to accomplish the following deleted work:**

Finalize Rock Quantity for Option 5 (Clin 009). The item was for 2600CY of rock excavation. The contractor did not need to excavate 1957.33cy of the 2600cy. The unit cost was \$80/cy. This is a credit of \$156,586.49 for Clin 009.

**Case 052** – “Porch Handrail and Asphalt”

**The Contractor shall furnish all plant, labor, materials and equipment and perform all work necessary to accomplish the following deleted work:**

The contractor shall not place approximately 600 linear feet of porch handrail.

The contractor shall not place asphalt at running track around the entrance of the golf course club house. Grading in the area is not needed as well.

All labor, materials, plant, equipment, and other aspects of the work shall be in accordance with applicable provisions of the contract documents, the manufacturer's recommendations and the National Electric Code.

It is understood and agreed that the contract price is decreased by the lump sum amount of \$-182,529.49 and designated for payment purposes as follows:

Pay Item No.	Description	Amount Changed
A15-01	<b>Case 051</b> – “Final Rock Quantity Adjustment”	\$-156,586.49
A15-02	<b>Case 052</b> – “Porch Handrail and Asphalt”	\$-25,943.00
	<b>TOTAL This Modification</b>	<b>\$-182,529.49</b>

As a result of this modification, the CLIN #0001 is **decreased** by \$24,643.00, CLIN #0002 is

**decreased** by \$1,300.00, CLIN #0009 is **decreased** by \$156,586.49. The total contract amount is **decreased** by \$182,529.49 from \$24,654,909.38 to \$24,472,379.89.

It is further understood and agreed that no change in the contract performance period is required by this modification.

In consideration of the modifications agreed to herein, the contractor hereby releases the government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances. It is understood and agreed that the adjustment to the contract price and time for performance set forth herein is inclusive of all costs and time incurred by the contractor as a consequence of this modification individually and collectively with other modifications including, but not limited to, those for delay, impact, inefficiency and extended field and home office overhead.